

PRESS RELEASE

September 24, 2020 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Kelly Anne Dolan Memorial Fund Receives Matching Donation from Ambler Savings Bank

AMBLER, PA – On September 14, 2020, the Kelly Anne Dolan Memorial Fund (the Dolan Fund) accepted a \$5,000 matching donation from Ambler Savings Bank to help continue providing financial assistance to families who are caring for a seriously ill, disabled or injured child.

"Requests are up by 75% for our services since the onset of COVID-19," claims Chris Dowdell, Executive Director of the Dolan Fund.

The donation from Ambler Savings Bank will help fill the gaps to continue serving children in need in the wake of canceled event fundraising and other initiatives caused by the pandemic.



Roger Zacharia, President and CEO of Ambler Savings Bank (left) and Chris Dowdell, Executive Director, Kelly Anne Dolan Memorial Fund (right)

The matching donation was used as part of the organization's "Believe in Tomorrow" giving campaign and had a huge impact. Support came in strong as 96 people participated, totaling \$15,445, for a grand total of \$20,445 with the match from Ambler Savings Bank.

"The hundreds of families served by the Dolan Fund each year, all of whom have a severely ill or disabled child, will be the ultimate beneficiaries of the Bank's vigorous efforts to make this corner of the world a better place," commented Chris.

"During this unprecedented time, the work of the Dolan Fund is more essential than ever to the families they serve. We are proud to support them to be able to continue serving our community," said Roger Zacharia, President and CEO of Ambler Savings Bank.

The Dolan Fund, headquartered in Fort Washington, Pennsylvania, works to help families caring for children with serious illnesses, disabilities, and injuries. The Dolan Fund provides financial assistance for needs not covered by insurance, respite programs, and non-cash items to families in Pennsylvania, New Jersey, and Delaware, and advocates for and provides information to families nationwide. Learn more online at https://dolanfund.com/.





Ambler Savings Bank is a mutually organized community bank headquartered in Ambler, Pennsylvania with locations in Fairview Village, Limerick, and Bally, as well as several continuing care retirement facilities. Learn more online at <u>www.AmblerSavingsBank.com</u>.